PCD7.D170
PCD7.D230
PCD7.D16x
PCD7.D232
PCD7.D231PCS1
Technical information
Text-Display with 4 × 16 characters and

support@saia-pcd.com | www.sbc-support.com
P+P26/430 EN05 03. 2014 Subjects to change without notice.
Ordering information
Type  Description Weight
Text terminals for direct mounting on PCD1 or PCD2 cover
PCD7.D162* without additional interface  260 g
PCD7.D163* with additional RS-422 / RS-485 interface 260 g
PCD7.D164* with Profibus DP connection (as slave) + RS-485, electrically isolated 260 g
PCD7.D165* with LonWorks® connection + RS-485, electrically isolated 260 g
* outphased
Terminals for front panel flush mounting
PCD7.D170 Text terminal for front panel flush mounting with display 4 x 16 characters and 5 keys 260 g
PCD7.D230 Terminal for front panel flush mounting with graphics display and single-knob control 400 g
PCD7.D230Z11 version without SBC logo and type 400 g
PCD7.D231 Terminal for front panel flush mounting with graphics display and 10 key pads 400 g
PCD7.D231Z11 version without SBC logo and type 400 g
PCD7.D232 Terminal for front panel flush mounting with graphics display, 25 key pads and 8 LEDs 400 g
PCD7.D232Z11 version without SBC logo and type 400 g
Shielded interface connection cables, length 2.5 m for RS-232 and length 5 m for RS-485
PCD7.K412 RS-232 between terminal and PGU connector of PCS1 or PCD (D-type, 9-pole at both ends) 140 g
PCD7.K413 RS-232 RTS/CTS between terminal and PGU connector of PCS1 or PCD (D-type, 9-pole at both ends) 180 g
PCD7.K422 RS-232 between terminal (D-type, 9-pole) and PCS1 or PCD (wire ends free) 110 g
PCD7.K423 RS-232 RTS/CTS between terminal (D-type, 9-pole) and PCS1 or PCD (wire ends free) 150 g
PCD7.K456 RS-485 between terminal (D-type, 9-pole) and PCS1 or PCD (wire ends free) 200 g
PG5-Core Package Complete PG5 package, including HMI editor
PCS1.Cxxx PCD2.Mxxx
PCD7.D230 PCD3.M5xxxPCD3.M3xxx PCD7.D231
Communications examples